REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

A registration packet is required for each horse /rider
combination. All registration materials are due to the Macomb
County Horse Committee Point Secretary by May 1°'.

Return completed package to your leader so that they have enough time
to review and deliver to Point Secretary.

There is a grace period from May 2" through May 10™ to turn in items
missing from a participant registration packet, but a $20 late fee will be
assessed for being late.

After May 10", applicants with incomplete registration materials will be
ineligible to show in all Macomb County 4-H Horse Shows, 4-H State
Show and 4H Armada Fair for that year.

PACKET CHECKLIST
1 Registration form for each horse /rider combination
o Completely filled out
o Signed by all parties
1 Class selection list for each horse / rider combination.

1 Registration fee
o Checks made out to: MCHPC

1 Color picture of the HORSE only. (color pictures on coggins are
acceptable), (if not on coggins picture must show distinguishing
marks)

[1 Copy of current Negative Coggins Test dated after September 1 of
Last Year

[1 Signed copy of the Huron-Clinton Metroparks Release & Waiver

Leader’s Signature:
Date:




MACOMB COUNTY 4-H HORSE SHOWS - 2021

Registration Fee; (checks payable to MCHPC)
Light Horse = $60.00 Lead Line=  $15.00
Mini Horse =  $40.00 Draft Horse = $40.00

Please type or print legibly.

*If you are showing a Light Horse, Mini Horse, or Draft Horse, you must fill out a registration package for each and include the
fee for each*

Complete this form and submit with Fee, Negative Coggins Test, & a color Picture of your Horse.
Read and sign the MEDICAL and PARENTAL DISCLAIMER. YOUR SIGNATURE INDICATES COMPLIANCE WITH THE RULES SET
FORTH BY THE MACOMB COUNTY 4-H HORSE PROGRAM COMMITTEE.

Return this form to your Club Leader for review, so it may be submitted to the Point Secretary on or before May 1st.
Any information not completed will result in incomplete registration and will be returned to your Club Leader.

CLUB:

Member Name:

Birthday: / / 4-H Age (age as of 1, Jan of this year): BACK # (from previous year if applicable)

T-Shirt Size: Hoodie Size: Jacket Size: Sweat Pant Size:

Parent(s) and/or Guardians Name:

Address: City: Zip:

Phone: E-MAIL:

Horse (Registered) Name: [This name will be on your awards.]

Horse Nickname: Mare: Gelding: Height: Age

Breed: Color: Blanket Size: Halter Size

MEDICAL AND PARENTAL DISCLAIMER

I give my approval for (member name) to participate in the Macomb County 4-H Horse
shows. |, as parent/guardian of the above named person, assume all risks, hazards, and liability incidental to his/her participation. | further agree and understand that
there are risks of injury and/or death connected with participation in these horse shows. | have read and understood the Michigan Equine Activity Liability Act, 1994
P.A. 351. | hereby exempt discharge, indemnity and agree to hold harmless the Macomb County 4-H Horse Committee Program and/or Huron-Clinton Metropolitan
Authority and its agents along with any/or 4-H Show Officials from all loss, damage, claims or injury to the exhibitor or the animal shown. (Disclaimer revision in
compliance with Huron-Clinton Metroparks Authority January 1999.) | authorize Michigan State University Extension/4-H to record my image and/or voice for use by
Michigan State University Extension or its assignees in research, education, and promotional programs. | understand and agree that these audio, video, film, and/or
print images may be edited, duplicated, distributed, reproduced, broadcasted, and/or reformatted in any form and manner without payment of fees in perpetuity.

WE AGREE TO ABIDE BY THE RULES SET FORTH BY THE MACOMB COUNTY 4-H COMMITTEE PROGRAM, AND CONDUCT OURSELVES
ACCORDING TO THE GUIDELINES OF THE 4-H PROGRAM AND THE SPIRIT OF THE 4-H PLEDGE.

EFFECTIVE 1/1/2016 ACCORDING TO MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY HORSE SHOW RULES / MACOMB COUNTY 4-H RULES AND REGULATIONS: All
participants in all hunter (over fences, on the flat and bareback), dressage, bareback, saddle seat and gymkhana classes are required to wear SEI APPROVED properly
secured protective riding helmets whenever they are mounted. All 4-H members participating in horse shows at practice must wear protective headgear.

SIGNATURES MUST INCLUDE MEMBER, PARENT AND COMMUNITY LEADER: (Parent - if member is under 18)

Member Signature:

Parent Signature:

Leader Signature: Date: / /

RETURN ALL PAGES TO THE POINT SECRETARY BY MAY 1% _ (no email)
Wayne Reeves

47691 Valleybrook Drive

Chesterfield, M1 48051

843-263-2553

M |CE1|’GAN STATE | Extension
UNIVERSITY] . 3 . . . . - . . .
MSU is an affirmative-action, equal opportunity employer, committed to achieving excellence through a diverse workforce and inclusive culture that
encourages all people to reach their full potential. Michigan State University Extension employment opportunities are open to eligible/qualified persons without regard to race, color, national origin,

gender, gender identity, religion, age, height, weight, disability, political beliefs, sexual orientation, marital status, family status or veteran status.

2021 Macomb County 4-H Horse Program Show Registration Form


https://pbs.twimg.com/profile_images/428570214439976960/X_8z3kSP.jpeg

CLUB:

O
Os
O23
O24
Oss
O3z4

(I
(M
Oos
O2e
Oss
Ose

Os
Os
O27
O2s
Os7
Oss

O4
Oo
O29
O30
Os9
Olao

Os1

2021 MACOMB COUNTY 4-H HORSE

I\_I.ﬂ(\

SAB O
A
st }0

A »

<

1"°H|a

Class Selection-Light Horse

Member Name:

17-19
17-19
17-19
17-19
17-19
17-19

15-16
15-16
15-16
15-16
15-16
15-16

13-14
13-14
13-14
13-14
13-14
13-14

08-12
08-12
08-12
08-12
08-12
08-12

08-19

BACK #

Western Fitting & Showing
Hunt Seat Fitting & Showing
Hunt Seat Equitation (H.R.)
Hunt Seat Pleasure (H.R.)
Western Horsemanship
Western Pleasure

Western Fitting & Showing
Hunt Seat Fitting & Showing
Hunt Seat Equitation (H.R.)
Hunt Seat Pleasure (H.R.)
Western Horsemanship
Western Pleasure

Western Fitting & Showing
Hunt Seat Fitting & Showing
Hunt Seat Equitation (H.R.)
Hunt Seat Pleasure (H.R.)
Western Horsemanship
Western Pleasure

*Western Fitting & Showing
*Hunt Seat Fitting & Showing
*Hunt Seat Equitation (H.R.)
*Hunt Seat Pleasure (H.R.)
*Western Horsemanship
*Western Pleasure

*Gymkhana Fitting & Showing

(Must show in 3 out of 4 gaming classes or both W/T to enter class #51)

Os2
Os3
Os4
Oss
Ose
Os7

08-19
08-19
08-19
08-19
08-19
08-19

Indiana Flags (H.R.)
*Walk-Trot Indiana Flags (H.R.)
Cloverleaf (H.R.)

Pole Bending (H.R.)
*Walk-Trot Pole Bending (H.R.)
Keyhole (H.R.)

Ois

O
O1o
O20

O21
O22

Ois
04
Ois
Os1
O41
O4s
Oaa
Clss
Olss
O47
Clss

05-07 *Leadline (H.R.)

08-19
08-11
08-11

*Walk-Trot Fitting & Showing
*Walk-Trot Horsemanship/Equitation
*Walk-Trot Pleasure

12-19
12-19

*Walk-Trot Horsemanship/Equitation
*Walk-Trot Pleasure

08-19
08-19
08-19
08-19
08-19
08-19
08-19
08-19
08-19
08-19
08-19

Saddle Seat Fitting & Showing

Saddle Seat Equitation (H.R.)

Saddle Seat Pleasure (H.R.)

*English Bareback-Hunt Seat or Saddle
*Western Bareback (H.R.)

Saddle Seat Pattern (H.R.) - Pattern #1
Dressage (H.R.) — Training Level Test #2
Equitation Over Fences (H.R.) - Pattern #4
Hunter Hack (H.R.)

Reining - Pattern #1

Western Dressage — Basic Level Test #2

(Time Available 11:00 to 3:00)
08-19 *Walk-Trot Trail
08-19 Trall

ELIGIBILITY FOR STATES
(Ages 13-19)

Clao
Oso

Must show in at least one "fitting and showing"
class at each show to have that show count for
state points.

Best three out of the four shows count towards
state eligibility. (w/participation in "fitting and
showing” at each show)

Best three classes of each show are counted for
state points. (Eligible classes only)

* Classes not eligible for state points

"H.R. = HELMET RULE
ALL riders under the age of 9, and all Bareback,
Dressage, Gymkhana, Hunter Hack, Hunt Seat, &
Saddle Seat, riders are required to wear an
approved safety helmet. "

2021 Macomb County 4-H Horse Program Show Registration Form
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CLUB:

Ooa
Oa13
Oais
Oao
O2s
Oa1
O34
039
Oaa
Oa7
Os2
Oss

O2

O14
Oie
O20
O29
032
O3s
4o
Oas
Clas
Os3
Oso

O3

10
012
O21
O27
Ozs
Oa1
Clse
Clao
Os4
Oeo

13-19
13-19
13-19
13-19
13-19
13-19
13-19
13-19
13-19
13-19
13-19
13-19

8-12
8-12
8-12
8-12
8-12
8-12
8-12
8-12
8-12
8-12
8-12
8-12

5-7
5-7
5-7
5-7
5-7
5-7

5-7
5-7
5-7
5-7

Sr. Showmanship
Sr. Jumping

Sr. Versatility

Sr. In Hand Trail
Sr. Open Driving
Sr. Obstacle Driving
Sr. Cloverleaf

Sr. Poles

Sr. Musical Buckets
Sr. Command

Sr. Costume

Sr. Liberty Mini

Jr. Showmanship
Jr. Jumping

Jr. Versatility

Jr. In Hand Trall

Jr. Open Driving

Jr. Obstacle Driving
Jr. Cloverleaf

Jr. Poles

Jr. Musical Buckets
Jr. Command

Jr. Costume

Jr. Liberty Mini

CS Showmanship
CS Solid Color

CS Multi-Color

CS Grooms

CS In Hand Trail
CS Ground Driving
CS Cloverleaf

CS Poles

CS Musical Buckets
CS Command

CS Costume

CS Liberty Mini

2021 MACOMB COUNTY 4-H HORSE
Class Selection-Mini / Draft

Member Name:
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5-19

5-7
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8-19
8-19
8-19
8-19

5-19
5-19
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Halter

Solid Color

Multi-Color

Grooms

Ground Driving
Trick — Mini

Draft CS Showmanship

Draft CS In Hand Trail

Draft CS Ground Driving

Draft CS Obstacle Ground Driving
Draft CS Cloverleaf

Draft CS Poles

Draft-CS Costume

Draft Showmanship

Draft In Hand Trail

Draft Ground Driving

Draft Obstacle Ground Driving
Draft Cart Driving

Draft Under Saddle

Draft Cloverleaf

Draft Poles

Draft Costume

Draft Trick
Draft Liberty

2021 Macomb County 4-H Horse Program Show Registration Form
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Huron-Clinton Metroparks
Release and Waiver from Liability

This Release and Waiver of Liability is executed on this _  day of
as a parent or lawful guardian (the “Parent”) of
(the “Participant™) prior to the Participant’s participation in the Macomb County 4-H Horse show (the “Activity”) held at
a venue of the Huron-Clinton Metroparks (“HCMA”™).

20 by

The Activity is inherently dangerous. Rules and procedures have been established to help make the Activity as
safe as possible; however, HCMA does not claim that such rules and procedures are sufficient in any way to protect the
Participant or his/her property from damage, injury, illness, or death. Everyone attending this event is participating at
their own risk.

In consideration of being permitted to participate in the Activity, the Parent and the Participant understand and do
hereby freely, voluntarily and without duress execute this Release and Waiver and agree:

1. To release, indemnify and hold harmless HCMA and its employees, directors, officers, and agents from all claims,
demands, liabilities, damages, charges, fees, fines, penalties, losses, suits, proceedings, actions, costs and
expenses (including attorney fees and court costs) that the Parent or Participant may now or hereafter have against
them resulting from or arising out of Participant’s participation in the Activity. This release applies not only to
the Parent and Participant but also to their heirs and assigns.

2. To assume all of the risks, including property damage, injury, illness or death and agree to follow the safety code,
rules and regulations of HCMA and its employees. Parent and Participant recognize and understand that
participation in the Activity involves inherently dangerous activities and chooses to willfully assume those risks.

3. I/We have read and understand the Michigan Equine Activity Liability Act, Act 351, Public Acts of Michigan,
1994 (“Act 351), and agree that the Activity is considered “engaging in an equine activity,” and that HCMA
enjoys the immunity provided therein. Further, we have read Section 5 of Act 351, and agree that this waiver is
intended to release, indemnify and hold harmless HCMA and its employees, directors, officers and agents from all
claims, demands, liabilities, damages, charges, fees, fines, penalties, losses, suits, proceedings, actions, costs and
expenses (including attorney fees and court costs) arising from any condition or occurrence described in Section
5.

4. That HCMA, and its employees, directors, officers, and agents are not responsible for the actions or omissions,
whether intentional or negligent, of other participants or visitors of the HCMA.

5. That this release, waiver and indemnity agreement is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the
laws of the state of Michigan and that if any portion thereof is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall,
notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.

Participant Printed Name:

Participant Signature: Dated:

If the Participant is under eighteen (18) years of age, the Parent or Legal Guardian of the Participant must sign this
Release and Waiver, and by doing so, explicitly and irrevocably consents to the terms hereof.

Parent or Legal Guardian Printed Name:

Relationship to underage participant:

Signature: Dated:

24235858.1\042460-00005

2021 Macomb County 4-H Horse Program Show Registration Form
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2021 MACOMB COUNTY 4-H LIGHT HORSE SHOWBILL

17-19
15-16

17-19
15-16

08-19
08-19
08-19
05-07
08-11
08-11

12-19
12-19

RING 1
Western Fitting & Showing
Western Fitting & Showing

Hunt Seat Fitting & Showing
Hunt Seat Fitting & Showing

Saddle Seat Fitting & Showing
Saddle Seat Equitation (H.R.)
Saddle Seat Pleasure (H.R.)
*Leadline (H.R.)

*Walk-Trot Horsemanship/Equitation
*Walk-Trot Pleasure

*Walk-Trot Horsemanship/Equitation
*Walk-Trot Pleasure

NOTE: Classes 16 to 22 are “Any Seat”

17-19
17-19

15-16
15-16

13-14
13-14

08-12
08-12

08-19

17-19
17-19

15-16
15-16

13-14
13-14

08-12
08-12

08-19

08-19

Hunt Seat Equitation (H.R.)
Hunt Seat Pleasure (H.R.)

Hunt Seat Equitation (H.R.)
Hunt Seat Pleasure (H.R.)

Hunt Seat Equitation (H.R.)
Hunt Seat Pleasure (H.R.)

*Hunt Seat Equitation (H.R.)
*Hunt Seat Pleasure (H.R.)

*English Bareback-Hunt Seat or Saddle
Seat (H.R.)

Western Horsemanship
Western Pleasure

Western Horsemanship
Western Pleasure

Western Horsemanship
Western Pleasure

*Western Horsemanship
*Western Pleasure

*Western Bareback (H.R.)

*Gymkhana Fitting & Showing

(Must show in 3 out of 4 gaming classes or both W/T to enter class #51)

52
53
54
55
56
57

08-19
08-19
08-19
08-19
08-19
08-19

Indiana Flags (H.R.)
*Walk-Trot Indiana Flags (H.R.)
Cloverleaf (H.R.)

Pole Bending (H.R.)
*Walk-Trot Pole Bending (H.R.)
Keyhole (H.R.)

RING 2

3 13-14 Western Fitting & Showing
4 08-12 *Western Fitting & Showing
8 13-14 Hunt Seat Fitting & Showing
9 08-12 *Hunt Seat Fitting & Showing
12 08-19 *Walk-Trot Fitting & Showing
43 08-19 Saddle Seat Pattern (H.R.) - Pattern #1
44 08-19 Dressage (H.R.) — Training Level Test #2
45 08-19 Equitation Over Fences (H.R.) - Pattern #4
46 08-19 Hunter Hack (H.R.)
47 08-19 Reining - Pattern #1
48 08-19 Western Dressage — Basic Level Test #2

RING 3  (Time Available 11:00 to 3:00)
49 08-19 *Walk-Trot Trail

50 08-19 Trall

ELIGIBILITY FOR STATES
(Ages 13-19)

Must show in at least one "fitting and showing"
class at each show to have that show count for
state points.

Best three out of the four shows count towards
state eligibility. (w/participation in "fitting and
showing” at each show)

Best three classes of each show are counted for
state points. (Eligible classes only)

* Classes not eligible for state points

(H.R.) =HELMET RULE
ALL riders under the age of 9, and all Bareback,
Dressage, Gymkhana, Hunter Hack, Hunt Seat, &
Saddle Seat, riders are required to wear an
approved safety helmet.

2021 Macomb County 4-H Horse Program Show Registration Form
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2021 MACOMB COUNTY 4-H MINI & DRAFT HORSE SHOWBILL

13-19
8-12
5-7

8-19
5-7

8-19
8-19
5-7
8-19
5-7

8-19
5-7

13-19
8-12

13-19
8-12

8-19
5-7

13-19
8-12
5-7

Sr. Showmanship
Jr. Showmanship
CS Showmanship

Draft Showmanship
Draft CS Showmanship

Halter

Solid Color
CS Solid Color
Multi-Color
CS Multi-Color

Grooms
CS Grooms

Sr. Jumping
Jr. Jumping

Sr. Versatility
Jr. Versatility

Draft In Hand Tralil
Draft CS In Hand Trail

Sr. In Hand Trail
Jr. In Hand Trail
CS In Hand Trail

BREAK 10 MIN

8-19
5-7

8-19
5-7

8-19
5-7

13-19
8-12

8-19

13-19
8-12

8-19

Draft Ground Driving
Draft CS Ground Driving

Draft Obstacle Ground Driving
Draft CS Obstacle Ground Driving

Ground Driving
CS Ground Driving

Sr. Open Driving
Jr. Open Driving

Draft Cart Driving

Sr. Obstacle Driving
Jr. Obstacle Driving

Draft Under Saddle

LUNCH

34
35
36

37
38

39
40
41

42
43

44
45
46

47
48
49

50
51

52
53
54

55
56

57
58
59
60

13-19 Sr. Cloverleaf
8-12 Jr. Cloverleaf
5-7 CS Cloverleaf

8-19 Draft Cloverleaf
5-7 Draft CS Cloverleaf

13-19 Sr. Poles
8-12 Jr. Poles
5-7 CS Poles

8-19 Draft Poles
5-7 Draft CS Poles

13-19 Sr. Musical Buckets
8-12 Jr. Musical Buckets
5-7 CS Musical Buckets

13-19 Sr. Command
8-12 Jr. Command
5-7 CS Command

BREAK 20 For Costume change

8-19 Draft Costume
5-7 Draft-CS Costume

13-19 Sr. Costume
8-12 Jr. Costume
5-7 CS Costume

5-19 Draft Trick
5-19 Trick

5-19 Draft Liberty
13-19 Sr. Liberty
8-12 Jr. Liberty
5-7 CS Liberty

2021 Macomb County 4-H Horse Program Show Registration Form



